

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4487 OF 2004

SRI VENKATESWARA SYNDICATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 25/04/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.s.

For both the

Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

aring

Let an application for direction be considered at the time of he

of the appeal.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master