

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4487 OF 2004

SRI VENKATESWARA SYNDICATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)            Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.for  
                                  M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
                                  Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

Written Submissions to be filed within a week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master